EXPLODED VIEWS AND PARTS LIST

PACKING SECTION (Page 31)

PACKING SECTION PARTS LIST

*:Non spare part

Mark | No. | Description DEH-S5100BT/XNUC DEH-S5200BT/XNUC
1 | Unit Box QHG4388 QHG4534
2 | Contain Box QHL4388 QHL4534
5-2 | Quick Start Guide QRD3581 QRD3759
* 5-4 |Web IM See Contents of Web IM See Contents of Web IM
Mark | No. | Description DEH-S510BT/XNEW5 DEH-S520BT/XNEW5
1 | Unit Box QHG4387 QHG4533
2 | Contain Box QHL4387 QHL4533
5-1 |Owner's Manual QRB3772 QRB3919
5-2 | Quick Start Guide QRD3577 QRD3754
5-3 | Quick Start Guide QRD3578 QRD3755
* 5-4 |Web IM See Contents of Web IM See Contents of Web IM
Mark | No. | Description DEH-X500BT/XNCS DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
1 | Unit Box QHG4391 QHG4538
2 | Contain Box QHL4391 QHL4538
5-2 | Quick Start Guide QRD3588 QRD3760
* 5-4 |Web IM See Contents of Web IM See Contents of Web IM
14 | Microphone Assy CPM1109 CPM1113
15 |Holder CZN7192 Not used
16 | Cushion CZN7193 Not used
Mark | No. | Description DEH-S5150BT/XNGS DEH-S5250BT/XNGS
1 | Unit Box QHG4390 QHG4540
2 | Contain Box QHL4390 QHL4540
5-1 | Owner's Manual QRD3587 Not used
5-2 | Quick Start Guide Not used QRD3796
* 5-4 |Web IM See Contents of Web IM See Contents of Web IM
14 | Microphone Assy CPM1109 CPM1113
15 |Holder CZN7192 Not used
16 | Cushion CZN7193 Not used

Quick Start Guide, Owner's Manual

DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
DEH-S5250BT/XNGS

P

Part No. Language
QRD3759 English, French, Spanish(Espanol)
QRB3919 Russian
QRD3754 English, French, Italian
QRD3755 Spanish(Espanol), German, Dutch
QRD3760 English, Spanish(Espanol), Portuguese(B)
QRD3796 English, Traditional Chinese, Arabic, Persian
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CONTENTS OF WEB IM

Part No.

Language

*OPM_DEHS5200BTUC_3L_A (for XNUC)

English, French, Spanish(Espanol)

*OPM_DEHS520BTEWS5_6L_A (for XNEWS5)

English, French, ltalian, Spanish(Espanol), German, Dutch

*OPM_DEHX5000BTCS_3L_A (for XNCS)

English, Spanish(Espanol), Portuguese(B)

*OPM_DEHS5250BTGS_4L_A (for XNGS)

English, Traditional Chinese, Arabic, Persian

All operation manuals are supplied in PDF files by the WEB. No printed papers are available.

EXTERIOR SECTION (Page 33)
EXTERIOR SECTION PARTS LIST

Mark | No. | Description DEH-S5100BT/XNUC DEH-S5200BT/XNUC
1 | Detach Grille Assy QXA5829 QXA6162
2 |Keyboard Unit QWM4984 QWM5096
7 | Grille Unit QXA5499 QXA6302
18 | Plate QNM3230 QNM3284
25 | Knob Unit QXA5430 QXA5429
36 | Tuner Amp Unit QWM4914 QWM5282
Mark | No. | Description DEH-S510BT/XNEW5 DEH-S520BT/XNEW5
1 | Detach Grille Assy QXA5610 QXA6161
2 |Keyboard Unit QWM4985 QWM5097
7 | Grille Unit QXA5520 QXA6301
18 | Plate QNM3244 QNM3286
25 | Knob Unit QXA5430 QXA6324
36 | Tuner Amp Unit QWM4913 QWM5281
Mark | No. | Description DEH-X500BT/XNCS DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
1 | Detach Grille Assy QXA5612 QXA6166
2 | Keyboard Unit QWM4984 QWM5082
7 | Grille Unit QXAb5522 QXAB6306
18 |Plate QNM3229 QNM3283
36 | Tuner Amp Unit QWM4917 QWM5285
Mark | No. | Description DEH-S5150BT/XNGS DEH-S5250BT/XNGS
1 | Detach Grille Assy QXA5611 QXA6168
2 | Keyboard Unit QWM4984 QWM5096
7 | Grille Unit QXA5521 QXA6308
18 |Plate QNM3229 QNM3283
25 | Knob Unit QXA5430 QXA6324
36 | Tuner Amp Unit QWM4916 QWM5284

CD MECHANISM MODULE (Page 35)

CD MECHANISM MODULE PARTS LIST

DEH-S5100BT/XNUC
DEH-S510BT/XNEW5

DEH-S5200BT/XNUC
DEH-S520BT/XNEW5

Mark | No. | Description DEH-X500BT/XNCS DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
DEH-S5150BT/XNGS DEH-S5250BT/XNGS
20 |Pickup Unit(P10.6)(Service) for CXK5807 CXX3556 CXY3639
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ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST (Page 61)

Tuner Amp Unit

Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S5100BT/XNUC DEH-S5200BT/XNUC
IC711 RAM IC M12L128168A-5TG2N W9812G6KH-5
IC741 Flash ROM Unit QvQ1051 QvaQii1o2
IC1302 Logic IC TC7SH32FUS2 Not used

D1204 Zener Diode uDZzVv18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
D1205 Zener Diode uUDzVv18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
D1302 Rectifier Diode RR1VWMA4STF Not used

L520 Chip Beads VTL1133 Not used

P1276 Poly Switch FSMDO075-24R Not used

R113 XRS1/16SS682J XRS1/16SS822J
R229 XRS1/16SS3902D RS1/16SS393J
R242 XRS1/16SS4701D RS1/16SS4701F
R519 XRS1/16SS271J XRS1/16SS151J
R591 XRS1/16SS361J XRS1/16SS221J
R610 Not used XRS1/16SS222J
R690 XRS1/16SS472J Not used

R702 XRS1/16SS472J XRS1/16SS152J
R857 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
R1305 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
R1309 RS1/8SQ0OR0J Not used

R1312 XRS1/16SS103J XRS1/16SS272J
R1316 Not used XRS1/10SROR0J
R1416 XRS1/10SROR0J Not used

R1432 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
C246 CKSRYX104K50 Not used

C267 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C723 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH120J50
C794 CCSSCH101J50 CCSSCH121J50
C855 Not used CCSSCH7R0D50
C857 CKSSYX104K50 CCSSCH120J50
C1201 CCG1345 CKSRYB104K25
C1202 CKSSYX104K50 Not used

C1255 CKSSYB331K50 CCSSCH471J50
C1276 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1277 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1280 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1281 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1305 CKSSYB104K10 Not used

C1425 Not used CKSRYB103K50
C1426 Not used CKSSYB103K25
Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S510BT/XNEW5 DEH-S520BT/XNEW5
IC711 RAM IC M12L128168A-5TG2N W9812G6KH-5
IC741 Flash ROM Unit QVQ1055 QvQ1101
IC1302 Logic IC TC7SH32FUS2 Not used

D1204 Zener Diode uDZzVv18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
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Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S510BT/XNEWS5 DEH-S520BT/XNEW5
D1205 Zener Diode uDzV18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
D1302 Rectifier Diode RR1VWM4STF Not used

L520 Chip Beads VTL1133 Not used

P1276 Poly Switch FSMDO075-24R Not used

R229 XRS1/16SS3902D RS1/165S393J
R242 XRS1/16SS4701D RS1/16SS4701F
R519 XRS1/16SS271J XRS1/16SS151J
R591 XRS1/16SS361J XRS1/165S221J
R610 Not used XRS1/1655222J
R690 XRS1/16S8472J Not used

R702 XRS1/16SS8472J XRS1/16SS152J
R857 Not used RS1/16SSO0R0J
R1305 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
R1309 RS1/8SQ0OR0J Not used

R1312 XRS1/16SS103J XRS1/168S272J
R1316 Not used XRS1/10SROR0J
R1416 XRS1/10SROR0J Not used

R1432 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
C246 CKSRYX104K50 Not used

C267 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C723 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH120J50
C794 CCSSCH101J50 CCSSCH121J50
C855 Not used CCSSCH7R0D50
C857 CKSSYX104K50 CCSSCH120J50
C1201 CCG1345 CKSRYB104K25
C1202 CKSSYX104K50 Not used

C1255 CKSSYB331K50 CCSSCH471J50
C1276 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1277 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1280 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1281 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1305 CKSSYB104K10 Not used

C1425 Not used CKSRYB103K50
C1426 Not used CKSSYB103K25
Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-X500BT/XNCS DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
IC711 RAM IC M12L128168A-5TG2N W9812G6KH-5
IC741 Flash ROM Unit QvQ1055 QvaQ1i1o1
IC1302 Logic IC TC7SH32FUS2 Not used

D1204 Zener Diode UDZzV18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
D1205 Zener Diode uDzV18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
D1302 Rectifier Diode RR1VWMA4STF Not used

L520 Chip Beads VTL1133 Not used

P1276 Poly Switch FSMDO075-24R Not used

R113 XRS1/165S682J XRS1/1655822J
R229 XRS1/16SS83902D RS1/16SS393J
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Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-X500BT/XNCS DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
R242 XRS1/16SS4701D RS1/16SS4701F
R519 XRS1/16SS271J XRS1/16SS151J
R538 XRS1/16SS223J Not used

R591 XRS1/16SS361J XRS1/168S5221J
R610 Not used XRS1/1685222J
R690 XRS1/16SS472J Not used

R702 XRS1/16SS472J XRS1/16SS152J
R1208 XRS1/10SROR0J RS1/10SR131J
R1305 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
R1309 RS1/8SQOR0J Not used

R1312 XRS1/16SS103J XRS1/16SS272J
R1316 Not used XRS1/10SROR0J
R1416 XRS1/10SROR0J Not used

R1432 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
C246 CKSRYX104K50 Not used

C267 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C723 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH120J50
C774 CCSSCH151J50 CCSSCH390J50
C775 CCSSCH151J50 CCSSCH390J50
C794 CCSSCH101J50 CCSSCH121J50
C855 Not used CCSSCH7R0D50
C857 CKSSYX104K50 CCSSCH120J50
C1201 CCG1345 CKSRYB104K25
C1202 CKSSYX104K50 Not used

C1255 CKSSYB331K50 CCSSCH471J50
C1276 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1277 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1280 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1281 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1305 CKSSYB104K10 Not used

C1424 CKSRYB474K10 CCG1345
C1425 Not used CKSRYB103K50
C1426 Not used CKSSYB103K25
Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S5150BT/XNGS DEH-S5250BT/XNGS
IC711 RAM IC M12L128168A-5TG2N W9812G6KH-5
IC741 Flash ROM Unit QvQ1055 QvaQ1i1o1
D1204 Zener Diode UDZzV18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
D1205 Zener Diode uDzV18(B) UDZV6R2(B)
L520 Chip Beads VTL1133 Not used

P1276 Poly Switch FSMDO075-24R Not used

R113 XRS1/165S682J XRS1/1655822J
R229 XRS1/16SS3902D RS1/16SS393J
R242 XRS1/16SS4701D RS1/16SS4701F
R519 XRS1/16SS271J XRS1/16SS151J
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Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S5150BT/XNGS DEH-S5250BT/XNGS
R538 XRS1/16SS103J XRS1/16SS473J
R539 XRS1/16SS473J XRS1/16SS103J
R591 XRS1/16SS361J XRS1/16SS221J
R610 Not used XRS1/16SS222J
R690 XRS1/16S5472J Not used

R702 XRS1/16SS472J XRS1/16SS152J
R857 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
R1312 XRS1/16SS103J XRS1/16SS272J
R1416 XRS1/10SROR0J Not used

R1432 Not used RS1/16SS0R0J
C246 CKSRYX104K50 Not used

C267 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C723 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH120J50
C794 CCSSCH101J50 CCSSCH121J50
C855 Not used CCSSCH7R0D50
C857 CKSSYX104K50 CCSSCH120J50
C1201 CCG1345 CKSRYB104K25
C1202 CKSSYX104K50 Not used

C1255 CKSSYB331K50 CCSSCH471J50
C1276 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1277 CKSSYB104K16 Not used

C1280 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1281 CKSSYB102K50 CCSSCH121J50
C1425 Not used CKSRYB103K50
C1426 Not used CKSSYB103K25
Keyboard Unit

Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S5100BT/XNUC DEH-S5200BT/XNUC

DEH-S5150BT/XNGS

DEH-S5250BT/XNGS

1C1851
D1922
D1923
D1951

D1952

D1953
D1954
D1955
R1802
R1821

R1854
R1921
R1922
R1923
R1941

R1942
R1943
R1944

IR RC REC Module
Zener Diode

Zener Diode

LED

LED

LED
LED
LED

PNJ4833M

Not used

Not used
NSSM124F-A21107
NSSM124F-A21107

NSSM124F-A21107
NSSM124F-A21107
NSSM124F-A21107
XRS1/10SR472J
XRS1/10SR273J

XRS1/10SR101J
XRS1/10SR221J
XRS1/10SR221J
XRS1/10SROR0J
XRS1/10SR222J

XRS1/10SR222J
XRS1/10SR222J
XRS1/10SR222J

SIR8440B5
RSB6R8SM
RSB6R8SM
NSSM124F-A27847
NSSM124F-A27847

NSSM124F-A27847
NSSM124F-A27847
NSSM124F-A27847
RS1/10SR472J
RS1/10SR273J

RS1/10SR101J
RS1/10SR221J
RS1/10SR221J
RS1/10SROR0J
RS1/10SR222J

RS1/10SR222J
RS1/10SR222J
RS1/10SR222J
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DEH-S5100BT/XNUC

DEH-S5200BT/XNUC

Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S5150BT/XNGS | DEH-S5250BT/XNGS
R1951 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1952 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1953 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1954 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1955 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1956 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1957 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1958 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1959 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1960 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1961 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1962 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1963 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1964 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1965 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1966 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1967 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1968 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1969 XRS1/10SR221J RS1/10SR221J
R1970 XRS1/10SR121J RS1/10SR121J
R1971 XRS1/10SR121J RS1/10SR121J
Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S510BT/XNEW5 DEH-S520BT/XNEW5
D1922 Zener Diode Not used RSB6R8SM

D1923 Zener Diode Not used RSB6R8SM

D1951 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1952 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1953 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1954 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1955 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
R1802 XRS1/10SR472J RS1/10SR472J
R1821 XRS1/10SR273J RS1/10SR273J
R1852 XRS1/10SR473J RS1/10SR473J
R1921 XRS1/10SR221J RS1/10SR221J
R1922 XRS1/10SR221J RS1/10SR221J
R1923 XRS1/10SROR0J RS1/10SROR0J
R1941 XRS1/10SR222J RS1/10SR222J
R1942 XRS1/10SR222J RS1/10SR222J
R1943 XRS1/10SR222J RS1/10SR222J
R1944 XRS1/10SR222J RS1/10SR222J
R1951 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1952 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1953 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1954 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1955 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
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Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-S510BT/XNEW5 DEH-S520BT/XNEW5
R1956 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1957 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1958 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1959 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1960 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1961 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1962 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1963 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1964 XRS1/10SR332J RS1/10SR332J
R1965 XRS1/10SR152J RS1/10SR152J
R1966 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1967 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1968 XRS1/10SR680J RS1/10SR680J
R1969 XRS1/10SR221J RS1/10SR221J
R1970 XRS1/10SR121J RS1/10SR121J
R1971 XRS1/10SR121J RS1/10SR121J
Circuit Symbol and No. Part Name DEH-X500BT/XNCS DEH-X5000BT/XNCS
1C1851 IR RC REC Module PNJ4833M SIR8440B5

D1921 Zener Diode Not used RSB6R8SM

D1922 Zener Diode Not used RSB6R8SM

D1923 Zener Diode Not used RSB6R8SM

D1951 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1952 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1953 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1954 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
D1955 LED NSSM124F-A21107 NSSM124F-A27847
C1921 CCG1345 CKSRYB224K16

The mounting positions of the additional parts are described in the circuit diagram and PCB diagram of the

parent manual.
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